It was the first such 
opportunity in the HEDS field for a few of the students.  

Lectures from the School have been made available in PDF and video format to participants 
online via a password-protected section of the School website. 

Program Participation 

One hundred fourteen (114) participants attended the 2017 HEDS Summer School, including 27 
lecturers, 14 postdoctoral scholars, 58 graduate students and 5 undergraduate students. There 
were 21 lectures and 12 hands-on sessions delivered during this event. Four (4) students gave